



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.M.D.Jangra, Advocate for
Mr.M.K.Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Anuja Saxena, Advocate R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **12.02.2018**

CM No.43135/2017

By way of this application, early hearing of the petition is sought on the ground of financial exigencies. Upon hearing, the application is allowed and it is directed that this petition is set down for final hearing in the category of 'Regulars' in the week commencing 23rd April, 2018.

W.P.(C) No.2950/2010

In view of order passed in CM No.43135/2017, list in the category of 'Regulars' in the week commencing 23rd April, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

mamta