



2026.04.24.12:26:22

\$~R-204

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 2950/2010

ANIJEET MULLICKPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.D. Jangra, Advocate for
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

UOI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Ms. Anuja Saxena, Advocate for
respondent No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

Records are required to be seen. Be requisitioned.

Both sides seek time to prepare short synopsis of not more than 4-5 pages each alongwith relevant citations, if any, and keep it handy at the time of arguments and exchange the same with each other a week prior thereto.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in the week commencing on 23rd July, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 24, 2018

s