



\$~R-1090

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK Petitioner

Through: Ms. Alisha Saini, proxy counsel

versus

UOI AND OTHERS Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.11.2022

At request of proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on 1st March, 2023 in the category of "*Regular Matters*."

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022
gs