



2023.04.04.204

\$~R-339

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (Ph.
9910841121, e-mail:
avijeetmullick5@gmail.com)

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swaroop Shukla,
CGSC for UOI with Mr. Sarvan
Kumar, Advocate
(Ph. 991083635, e-mail:
bscgsc@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Petitioner in person appears.
2. Mr. Bhagvan Swaroop Shukla, learned Central Government Standing Counsel appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. Pleadings in the matter complete.
4. In view thereof, list the matter for final disposal in the 'Advance List' on 26.04.2023.
5. In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to file written submissions along with the judgments they wish to rely upon before the next date of hearing.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 1, 2023/PB