



2026.04.26

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr. Arun
Prakash, Mr. Maria Mugesh
Kannan, Advocates

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr. Sarvan Kumar,
Advocate for UOI
(M:9910483635)
Mr. Anuja Saxena and Mr.
Yogesh Bhardwaj, Mr. J.P.
Nahan, Ms. Devyani Bhardwaj,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

26.04.2023

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Mr. J.P. Nahar, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that he has recently been engaged. Thus, he seeks a short accommodation.
2. It is seen from the record that brief note of submissions have already been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Respondents are also at liberty to file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue as



raised in the present case is squarely covered by the judgment dated 29.05.2009 in W.P.(C) 8226/2007, titled as Professor *Bidyut Chakrabarty vs. Delhi University and Ors.* He submits that respondents may take instructions in this regard.

4. Re-notify on 25.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 26, 2023

PB