



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj and Mr. Arun Prakash,
Advocates.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocate for
UoI.
Mr. J. P. Nahar, Ms. Niharika Jauhari
and Ms. Devyani Bhardwaj,
Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

List on 07.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

S. Zakir