



2026:DHC:4201

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla,
Advocates for UoI.
Mr. J. P. Nahar and Ms. Niharika
Jauhari, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **07.05.2024**

1. An adjournment has been sought by the Petitioner on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not available today.
2. List on 10.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 7, 2024

S. Zakir