



2026:DHC:4201

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Ms. Akshita Nain, Mr. Himanshu Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh Kannan, Advocates

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J.P. Nahar, Ms. Devyani Bhardwaj, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

1. Ms. Devyani Bhardwaj, counsel for Respondents No. 2 and 3, seeks adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel, Ms. Nihaarika Juahari, is hospitalised.
2. At request, re-notify on 12th November, 2024.
3. In the meantime, the Respondents shall also take instructions in terms of this Court's directions in order dated 26th April, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/ab