



2026:DHC:4201

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka
M Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh
Kannan. H. and Mr. Himanshu
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey,
Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nihaarika Jauhari and Mr. J. P.
Nahar, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

1. Counsel for Petitioner wishes to rely upon certain judgements referred to in the brief note of submissions. He is directed to file the copy of the same before the next date of hearing.
2. Counsel for Respondents, on instructions, states that the record submitted by Petitioner in relation to the testimonies of the witnesses is complete and no further record is there. Nonetheless, in case the record bears any other document or testimonies apart from those which have been annexed with the petition, they are free to produce the same for the Court's perusal on the next date of hearing.



2026:DHC:4201

3. Re-notify on 18th November, 2024.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024
d.negi

SANJEEV NARULA, J