



2026:DHC:4201

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nihaarika Jauhari, Advocate for
R-2, 3.
Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey,
Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

1. During the course of the hearing, Mr. Avijeet Mullick, Petitioner-in - person has supplied the copies of the documents to counsel for Respondents No. 2 and 3, who seeks time to examine the same.
2. List on 10th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

nk