



2025.04.12.2045

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Niharika
Jauhari, Advs. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

At request of learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3, re-
notify on 21.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/at