



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr. Praveen
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Bhagvan Swarup Shukla (CGSC)
along with Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. A pass over is sought by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Since it is not feasible to pass over the matter, re-notify on 24.09.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/uk