



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICKPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.
versus

UOI AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Ms. Niharika Jauhari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

1. The petitioner, who appears in person submits that although Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate has been appearing for him, he desires to change his counsel.
2. In the circumstances, list on 29.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/at