



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2950/2010

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey and
Mr. Praveen Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. The petitioner, who appears in person, submits that he be provided legal aid facility.
2. Accordingly, on the petitioner approaching the Delhi State Legal Services Authority (DSLSA), let them to extend appropriate legal aid assistance to the petitioner.
3. List on 25.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

aks/mj