



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Mehrotra, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Sawrup Shukla CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, and
Ms. Priya diwedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. Submissions on behalf of the petitioner have been heard.
2. List for submissions of the respondents on 08.04.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 18, 2026

Nc