



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Shiv Mehrotra, Advocate (Thr.
VC) along with petitioner in person
(present in Court).

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Sawrup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey and
Mr. Dashmesh Tripathi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, learned CGSC appears for respondent-Union of India prays for two days' time to produce the original record with respect to the enquiry conducted against the petitioner. Let him do so.

2. List on 16.04.2026 to enable Mr. Shukla to produce the original record before the Court.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 8, 2026

aks