



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2950/2010**

AVIJEET MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Mehrotra, Advocate.

versus

UOI AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. B S Shukla CGSC for R-UOI.
Ms. Nihaarika Jauhari, Advocate for
R-RCI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. As a last indulgence, one week further time is granted to the respondents to comply with order dated 08.04.2026.
2. List for hearing on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 16, 2026

Nc